EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Luis de Guindos
Vice-President of the ECB

November 2025

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Tuesday, 4 November Executive Board ECB
Audit Committee — teleconference

Wednesday, 5 November  Meeting with media — teleconference

Thursday, 6 November Natixis Corporate and Investment Banking webinar on “Euro area
current policy challenges”

Friday, 7 November Roundtable on macroprudential policy organised by the Bank of London, United
England Kingdom
Tuesday, 11 November Executive Board ECB
European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering Committee ECB
Wednesday, 12 November Meetings with media Dublin, Ireland

Federation of International Banks in Ireland International Banking  Dublin, Ireland
Conference 2025 on “Competing for Growth - Ireland’s Future as

a Global Financial Services Hub” — fireside chat on “Simplification

and Competitiveness - European and Domestic Regulatory and

Supervisory Perspectives”

Thursday, 13 November ECOFIN Brussels,
Belgium
Monday, 17 November Opening conference of the 28th Frankfurt Euro Finance Week, Frankfurt am
organised by dfv Euro Finance Group — speech on “Financial Main, Germany

stability in the euro area”

Tuesday, 18 November Financial Stability Board (FSB) plenary Riyadh, Saudi
Arabia

Wednesday, 19 November Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 20 November General Council ECB
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Friday, 21 November

Tuesday, 25 November

Wednesday, 26 November

Thursday, 27 November

Friday, 28 November

ESRB General Board

Courtesy meeting with Peter Praet, former member of the ECB’s
Executive Board

Foro Gran Via, organised by the Bilbao Bizkaia Kutxa Banking
Foundation — opening remarks on euro area economic and
financial outlook followed by a Q&A

Meeting with the Basque Business Circle, on the latest economic
and financial developments

Deusto Business Alumni luncheon on “Monetary policy and
financial stability in the euro area”, jointly organised by Deusto
University and PwC

Executive Board

Press briefing on occasion of the publication of the Financial
Stability Review

Meetings with media
Meeting with media — teleconference

24th Congress of the Spanish Confederation of Managers and
Executives Foundation on “Europe: from diagnosis to action” —
remarks on monetary policy and financial stability in the euro area
followed by a Q&A

Meeting with Valdis Dombrovskis, European Commissioner for
Economy and Productivity and for Implementation and
Simplification, on simplification of the EU prudential regulatory
framework for banks — teleconference
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